

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4151 OF 2002

MANDEEP SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT, VILLAGE CHAUDHARY MAJRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ms. Neelam Kalsi, learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that she has received instruction to withdraw this appeal. She is allowed to withdraw the appeal. The appeal is dismissed on withdrawal.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4151 OF 2002

MANDEEP SINGH & ANR.

... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT, VILLAGE CHAUDHARY MAJRA
RESPONDENT

...

ORDER

Ms. Neelam Kalsi, learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that she has received instruction to withdraw this appeal. She is allowed to withdraw the appeal. The appeal is dismissed on withdrawal.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 12, 2008.